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Fee Schedule

● Case evaluations with an oral opinion: $2,000

o Includes

▪ review of records

▪ communication

▪ oral opinion on case merit

● Written reports: $1,000
o Written reports can only be provided once a complete case evaluation is performed, and the

case is deemed meritorious.
o Includes

▪ Affidavits of merit

▪ Expert opinions

● Depositions $500/hr

o $1,000 must be paid in full prior to deposition start by the deposing party(ies).

▪ 2 hours of deposition time

▪ further deposition time will be billed out at above rate

o $1,000 cancellation fee if deposition canceled/moved from agreed upon date/time without

48 hours notice

● Deposition preparation: $2,500

o Required for deposition

● Testimony: $3,000 (up to 4 hours)/ $6,000 (4-8 hours)

o $1,500 cancellation fee if deposition canceled/moved from agreed upon date/time without

48 hours notice

● Testimony preparation: $2,500

o Required for testimony

● Independent physical therapy examinations: $3,000 (plus travel and material costs)

o Includes report generation

● Travel

o All reasonable travel expenses to be paid by retaining counsel.

o Travel time: $125/hr
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